1 © 2021 Ca
1. I
SP-3 i
p rvic r
ne G
rs.
G ga
p 1 – g

AL
11 © 2021 Carrier
13. ORDERING INFORMATION
Before ordering, please provide the data as in Appendix 3.
The Table 1 below shows examples of the Part Numbers of length “L” every 0.5 meter and the fuel options of
Natural Gas or Propane Gas/LPG in typical capacity ranges as in Appendix 1.
Pilots can be ordered in size increments of 0.1 meter lengths, from 0.5 to 2.0 meters.
Part Number coding samples:
SP-32-NG-ND-1.5 or SP-32-PG-ND-1.5
Which means: SureFire IITM Pilot - 32 mm OD - Natural Gas (NG) or Propane Gas/LPG (PG) -
Natural Draught (ND) - 1.5 metre insertion length.
Table 1: SureFire IITM Natural Draught Pilot selection Table, showing only the 0.5 metre intervals, 0.1 metre intervals may
be ordered (See Price List).
REMARK: Select required kind of fuel. Select Electrical Igniter rod and power pack separately
Part No Description
SP-32-NG/PG-ND-0.5 SureFire IITM Pilot, 32 mm OD, Natural Gas or Propane Gas, Natural Draught, 0.5 m Insertion length
SP-32-NG/PG-ND-1.0 SureFire IITM Pilot, 32 mm OD, Natural Gas or Propane Gas, Natural Draught, 1.0 m insertion length
SP-32-NG/PG-ND-1.5 SureFire IITM Pilot, 32 mm OD, Natural Gas or Propane Gas, Natural Draught, 1.5 m insertion length
SP-32-NG/PG-ND-2.0 SureFire IITM Pilot, 32 mm OD, Natural Gas or Propane Gas, Natural Draught, 2.0 m insertion length
The Table 2 below shows Part Numbers of gas igniter mounting tubes and spare parts.
Table 2: SureFire IITM Pilot Mounting Tubes & Spare Parts
Part No Description
SP-32-MTF Mounting Tube Flanged, flange OD 80, length 120mm
SP-32-MTW-150 Mounting Tube for Welding, length 150 mm
SP-32-MTW-600 Mounting Tube for Welding, length 600 mm
SP-32/48-LS-SET Loose Spare Parts set for SP32 and SP-48 pilots *
SP-32-ND-OS Orifice-stabilizer assy: nipple with bleed and main orifice, mounting bracket, stabilizer, for SP-32-ND
SP-32-ND-END Air tube end with inlets, 200 mm long, SS310, for SP-32-ND
* Loose Spare Part set includes items as on Fig. 5
Special Pilots:
Not all applications can be easily coded to cover every requirement. In order to provide for these, there is a
supplementary Part Numbering system. It is used in case of applications that require:
- other Natural gas or Propane gas capacity ranges than standard needed,
- other Fuel gas than specified above – see Remarks in Appendix 3,
- other pilot construction needed.
In such case please provide the data as in Table in Appendix 3, especially the gas composition. It is required
for the proper selection of materials used for pilot construction and feasibility of operation checking.
Part Number in such case is SP-32-ZYY-N-xxx where:
- “Z” is capacity range e.g. S-small, M-medium, L-large or possibly others,
- “YY” is the specific Project Number given by Fireye after analyzing the Proposal Data Sheet,
- “N” is Natural draught,
- “xxx” is the length L.